

SA No.47 of 2018

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate for the respondents.

Heard.

This is an admitted appeal.

List for hearing in the month of September, 2018.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**  
17.07.2018

Arti

