

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>12.07.2022</u>		<p>SA No. 47 of 2018  <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b>  Mr. Inder Pal Kohli, Advocate, for the appellant.  Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>This is a defendant's Second Appeal arising out of a suit for cancelation of the sale deed and for the grant of a decree for permanent injunction.</p> <p>The Second Appeal stands admitted, which is listed today on an Urgency Application (IA/6131/2022), filed by the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Considering the grounds taken therein, the Urgency Application is allowed. The Second Appeal is directed to be listed in the second week of September, 2022 under the head of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 12.07.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>